Ulster County Legislature



Laws and Rules, Governmental Services Committee

Meeting Agenda KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building March 19, 2018 6:30 PM

Committee Members:

Kevin A. Roberts, Chairman David B. Donaldson, Deputy Chairman Heidi Haynes Jonathan Heppner James Maloney

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of Minutes from February 12, 2018 meeting

Resolutions for March 20, 2018

- Resolution No. 10 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 2 Of 2018, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 5 Of 1991 (A Local Law Adopting A Hotel And Motel Room Occupancy Tax), To Update The Tax Law's Application To Short-Term And Vacation Rentals, To Be Held On Tuesday, April 10, 2018 At 6:10 PM
- 2) Resolution No. 26 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 5 Of 2018, A Local Law Amending The Ulster County Charter, (Local Law No. 2 Of 2006), And Amending The Administrative Code For the County Of Ulster, (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008), To Clarify Budget Modification After Adoption, To Be Held On Tuesday, April 10, 2018 At 6:05 PM
- 3) **Resolution No. 60** Amending The 2018 Ulster County Budget To Restore Funding For The Position Of Confidential Secretary To The Office Of The Comptroller
- 4) Resolution No. 70 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 7 Of 2018, A Local Law To Reduce Addiction To Tobacco Products By Raising The Minimum Age For Their Purchase To 21, To Be Held On Tuesday, April 10, 2018 At 6:15 PM
- 5) **Resolution No. 71** Appointing Chairman Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr. As The Ulster County Legislature's Member To Serve On The County Jury Board
- 6) Resolution No. 73 Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Sign An Intergovernmental Agreement With Various School Districts In Ulster County For The Use Of Polling Equipment And Material – Ulster County Board of Elections

 $\mathsf{CONTINUED}\, \textbf{\textbf{-}}\,$

- 7) Resolution No. 78 Amending The Rules Of Order To Permit Memorializing Resolutions
- 8) **Resolution No. 97** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 8 Of 2018, A Local Law Amending Local Law 6 of 2014, To Improve And Strengthen The Sustainable Energy Loan Program, To Be Held On Tuesday, April 10, 2018 At 6:20 PM

New Business

Old Business

Motion to adjourn